OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
DAWN MCINTOSH, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, Sth Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

W 0 ~N O O K WO N -

N N N NN DN ND MDMDN =2 A A wa  ed A A A e -
0 ~N OO O AW N A0 W N T ~AwWw N -~ O

| THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35889

35889

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35889 is made and

entered, as of February 13, 2023, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute order
adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on June 23, 2020, by
and between JACOBS PROJECT MANAGEMENT CO., a Delaware corporation
(“Consultant”), with a place of business at 2600 Michelson Drive, Suite 500, Irvine,
California 92612, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
35889 (the “Agreement”) whereby Consultant agreed to provide as-needed engineering
construction management services for various development projects at the Long Beach
Airport; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
add $200,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $2,200,000, and attach an updated rate
sheet; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement
to add $317,228 for a total not to exceed amount of $2,517,228; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional one-year
period;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions contained herein, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

‘2.  TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on
March 1, 2021, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on February 28, 2024, uniess sooner
terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is
completed sooner. The term may be extended for two (2) additional one-year periods, at
the discretion of the City Manager.”

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
1

RFA:bg A21-00983
01487852.00CX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

DAWN MCINTOSH, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, Sth Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

O W 0o ~N O O, K W N =

N N N N D NN D DN N A a @A a2 &S e e o oo
0 ~N O o A WN e O O ON OO ;DWW NN -

contained in Agreement No. 35889 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

PEA N 2023

[4

, 2023

, 2023

JACOBS PROJECT MANAGEMENT CO.,
a Delaware corporation

oy Ykl ( Je/e

Name_ QLomAL D ¢. S\eewC
Title_ Ex6.cuvwWE By

By (385 ATTACWED LESDLURIon)
Name
Title

“Consultant’

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

By.

City Manager
“C‘I‘tyn

This Third Amendment to Agreement No. 35889 is approved as to form on

, 2023,

RFA:bg A21-00983
01487852.D0CX

DAWN MCINTOSH, City Attorney

By
Deputy




vacobs

SECRETARY CERTIFICATE

I, Justin Johnson, Secretary of Jacobs Engineering Group Inc. (the “Company”), hereby
certify that:

Ron Siecke is Executive PM of the Company and has been granted authority, by the
board of directors to execute documents on behalf of the Company.

Dated this 25th day of August 2022.

Justin Johnson, Secretary




—

- - e — — - .
(6] p -8 w N -3 o [(o] o ~1 >» (¢, ] E-N w N

DAWN MCINTOSH, City Attorney
-—
o)

411 West Ocean Boulevard, Sth Floor
Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

N RN N N DD NN NN =
0o N OO o A WO N >, O O N

contained in Agreement No. 35889 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

TEA Y 12023

, 2023

EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER.

Morcch F

, 2023

JACOBS PROJECT MANAGEMENT CO,,
a Delaware corporation

By j W’”‘Ji/(

Name {lotdfiO . 3\\&.4_%(1_
Title Exgeutiwv e Py

By (SRR OSTRenE ) LEOLUIou)
Name
Title

“Consultant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

City Manager

“City”

This Third Amendment to Agreement No. 35889 is approved as to form on

, 2023.

Ft\«'wv\k b

RFA:bg A21-00983
01487852.00CX

DAWN MCI H, City Attorpey
By )

[

eput




